Technical Data Sheet
Agilent Technologies
33320A/B/G/H
33321A/B/D/G/H/K
33322A/B/G/H
33323K
Step Attenuators
For OEM & System Use

dc-18 GHz
PROG. 33322H
Ordering Information
Specify basic model number and suffix, per the table above.
Option 008: = 8 inch (20.3 cm) nbbon cable with 14 pin
flat pack male connector. (See back page.)
Option 016: 16 inch (40.6 cm) nbbon cable with 14 pin
flat pack male connector (see back page.)
Option 011: 5 volt solenoid operation.
Option 890: Calibration data:
4 GHz models: 20 frequencies
18 GHz models: 90 frequencies
26.5 GHz models: 101 frequencies
Dimensions
Manual Models
For all manual models a counterclockwise . SMA JACK G17 48
rotation of the shaft increases attenuation. The I ve
angular increments are 45° for each step on the ® ; _
33321 A/B/D models and 30° for each step on ————— ;
the 33320A/B and 33322A/B models. The typical I 129051508 32088 eet? 45]
: . . . . 33322A/B,33321D
torque required for switching is only 0.75 inch- L— 8530(3.28) | 33321A/B 3st ZA ;
1 " ' 111,00 (4.37) | 33320A/B, 8 , -—pounds. To insure proper switching, the attenuator 3352048, o1D r on ze
shaft should be allowed to seek its own detent. ri3si
. |
All models have a mechanical stop that prevents i ree tn
ry - i?) .
the attenuator knob from being rotated from 190 =
maximum attenuation to O dB in one step. The i“ | i
maximum allowable torque to avoid damaging / Za 76,2 (3.000) 33321A/B | 7 95 22,9 |
the stop is 5 inch-pounds. / an [Bswae (49) ) TM
33321D
4-40 UNC X 5,1 (.20) DEEP ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES
MOUNTING HOLES (2), THIS SIDE ONLY. AND (INCHES).
Figure 6. Manual models outline drawing.
Programmable Models
— »— SOLENOID DRIVE PLUG AND 5 FT. CABLE
SUPPLIED, 6, 3 (.25) DIA. COLOR CODE
) ~ ae : GIVEN IN TABLE 4.
101,6 (4.00) 33321G/H a _ 114(1.63) SOLENOID DRIVE PLUG* DETAIL
= 129,0 (5.08) 33320G/H, 33322G/H, 33321K, 33323K ————_—+ (.45)
83,3 (3.28) 33320G/H 8,9 _ 74
emo wren (35)
4-4 UNC x 5,1 (.20) DEEP | =
|MOUNTING HOLES (2) |